# LAUREN VESTERDAL

#### **CONTACT INFORMATION**

Itvesterdal@gmail.com

2ND ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
ON - ONTARIO DISTRICT COUNCIL

# **DGC Credits**

These credits are for work under a DGC contract only

## THE CRACK THAT LETS THE LIGHT IN

Short Film 2024, 1st Assistant Director

#### **SPACE JANITORS - SEASON 4**

Web Series 2023, 1st Assistant Director

#### **HOME FREE**

Feature 2023, 1st Assistant Director

## POPULARITY PAPERS - SEASON 1

TV Series 2022, 1st Assistant Director

# A FAMILY'S SECRET

TV Movie 2021, 1st Assistant Director

#### LADY ADA'S SECRET SOCIETY

Web Series 2021, 1st Assistant Director

### **HOLLY HOBBIE - SEASON 3**

TV Series 2021, 1st Assistant Director